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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	five months 

	

of May 	May 	May 	ended May 
thousands of pounds 

1965 
Natural rubber (Latex) 	310 	- 	371 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 25,862 28,191 28,925 128,444 
N - type 	................... 10 - 9 - 

Lutyl 	.................... 6,330 6,326 7,739 31,949 
Neoprene 	................. 54 - 70 - 

Other 	.................... 6l29 6,734 6,579 33,438 
Totals 	................. 38,385 41,251 43,322 193,831 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 818 1,408 786 4,900 

Total all rubber 39,513 42,659 44,479 198,731 

1966 
Natural rubber (Latex) 114 - 150 - 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 37,656 24,538 39,576 122,967 
N- type 	................... 4 - 4 - 

Butyl 	.................... 7,724 6,259 7,132 29,590 
Neoprene 	................. 68 - 60 - 

Other 	.................... 11,985 8,706 14,098 38.819 
Totals 	................. 57,437 39,503 60,870 191,376 

ReclainEd rubber (all types) 	1,037 	1,847 	1,429 	8,307 

Total all rubber 	58,588 	41,350 	62,449 	199,683 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

May 

On hand at 	Shipments On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	Con- 	(sales and 	end sunzption 	other 
of month 	disposals) 	

of month 

thousands of pounds 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	...........6,141 	9,630 	7,806 	4 	7,961 

	

Latex .................... 443 	206 	227 	45 	377 

	

Totals .................6,584 	9,836 	8,033 	49 	8,338 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 5,268 13,356 13,043 50 5,531 

Latex 	........... 726 999 841 209 675 
N-type 	................... 227 166 149 17 227 
Stereo - Regular 919 2,137 1,968 4 1,084 
Butyl 	.................... 893 1,298 1,235 1 955 
Neoprene ................. 976 959 952 3 980 
Other 	.................... 207 103 79 2 229 

Totals ................. 9,216 19,018 18,267 286 9,681 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	3.009 	3,565 	3.851 	(- 28) 	2,751 

Total all rubber 	18,809 	32,419 	30,151 	307 	20,770 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................7,168 	8,838 	8,500 	101 	7,405 

	

Latex .................... 372 	219 	241 	34 	316 

	

Totals .................7,540 	9,057 	8,741 	135 	7,721 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	....... 6,964 14,353 14,374 80 6,863 

Latex 	........... 827 767 706 167 721 
N-type 	................... 372 204 196 16 364 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,333 1,831 1,972 3 1,189 
Butyl 	.................... 893 1,508 1,472 ( 	 1) 930 
Neoprene ................. 1,144 1,046 881 - 1,309 
Other 	.................... 518 162 208 - 472 

Totals ................. 12,051 19,871 19,809 265 11,848 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,799 	3,567 	3,529 	(- 85) 	2,922 

Total all rubber 	22,390 	32,495 	32,079 	315 	22,491 
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'EARLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Five months ended May 

Received 	Consumed 	
Shipments
(sales and 

during 	during 	other disposals) 
period 	period 	during period 

thousands of pounds 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 36 , 716  37,983 38 
Latex 	.................... 1, 274  1,149 270 

Totals 	................. 37,990 39,132 308 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 63,914 62,517 375 

Latex 	........... 4,763 3,857 883 
N-type 	................... 710 660 56 
Stereo - Regular 9,090 9,261 51 
Butyl 	.................... 6,161 5,917 1 
Neoprene 	................. 4,892 4,697 17 
Other 	.................... 500 436 25 

Totals 	................. 90,030 87,345 1,408 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 17,625 17,958 (- 	75) 

Total all rubber 145,645 144,435 1,641 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 43,382 	43,978 	401 

	

Latex .................... 1,300 	1,205 	262 

	

Totals ................. 44,682 	45,183 	663 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- 	Solid 	........... 73,933 73,313 529 

Latex 	........... 4,065 3,615 439 
N-type 	................... 998 968 75 
Stereo - Regular 10,781 10,614 30 
Butyl 	.................... 7,421 7,331 8 
Neoprene 	................. 5,038 4,336 72 
Other 	.................... 1,203 1,239 25 

Totals 	................. 103,439 101,416 1,178 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	18,160 	18,910 	(- 500) 

Total all rubber 	166,281 	165,509 	1,341 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

May 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 	Total  
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................5,645 	66 	606 	1 	1,488 	7,806 

	

Latex .................... 4 	- 	19 	66 	138 	227 
Totals .............. 	5,649 	66 	625 	67 	1,626 	8,033 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 10,023 241 428 	- 2,351 13,043 

Latex 	........... 110 - 15 	400 316 841 
N-type 	....... 3 2 - 	 - 144 149 
Stereo - Regular 1,821 - 28 	- 119 1,968 
Butyl 	.................... 909 110 - 	 - 216 1,235 
Neoprene ................. 126 236 16 	1 573 952 
Other 	.................... 29 3 7 	- 40 79 

Totals ................. 13,021 592 494 	401 3,759 18,267 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,546 	1 	53 	- 	1,251 	3 2 51 

Total all rubber 	21,216 	659 	1,172 	468 	6,636 	30,151 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .....................6,259 	46 	623 	- 	1,572 	8,00 

	

Latex .................... 6 	- 	14 	40 	181 	241 
Totals 	.......... 	6,265 	46 	637 	40 	1,753 	8,741 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 11,200 257 426 - 	 2,491 14,374 

Latex 	...... 134 5 18 295 	254 706 
N-type 	......... 1 - - - 	 195 196 
Stereo - Regular 	........ 1,898 - 25 49 1,972 
Butyl 	.................... 1,007 218 - - 	 247 1,472 
Neoprene ................. 37 320 5 - 	 519 881 
Other 	.............. 27 24 7 - 	 150 208 

Totals ................. 14,304 824 481 295 	3,905 19,809 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,337 	3 	56 	- 	1,133 	3,529 

Total all rubber 	22,906 	873 	1,174 	335 	6,791 	32,079 
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TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products ID 
Five months ended May 

Consumed in the manufacture of 
Total 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 

thousands of pounds 
1965 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid .................... 27 , 811 	233 	2,819 	16 	7,104 	37,983 

	

Latex .................... 21 	- 	106 	340 	682 	1,149 

	

Totals .................27,832 	233 	2,925 	356 	7,786 	39,132 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 47,779 1,379 2,234 - 11,125 62,517 

Latex 	........... 579 - 80 1,832 1,366 3,857 
N-type 	................... 1 2  7 - - 641 660 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 8,666 - 150 6 439 9,261 
Butyl 	.................... 4 , 149  707 1 - 1,060 5,917 
Neoprene ................. 334  1,503 42 1 2,817 4,697 
Other 	..................... 94  13 39 - 290 436 

Totals ................. 61,613 3,609 2,546 1,839 17,738 87,345 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	12,037 	25 	298 	- 	5,598 	17,958 

Total all rubber 	101,482 	3,867 	5,769 	2,195 	31,122 	144,435 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................33,103 	236 	3,119 	4 	7,516 	43,978 

	

Latex .................... 24 	- 	96 	309 	776 	1,205 
Totals ................ 	33,127 	236 	3,215 	313 	8,292 	45,183 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 57,641 1,504 2,107 - 	 12,061 73,313 

Latex 	........... 695 63 82 1,710 	1,065 3,615 
N-type 	................... 9 8 - - 	 951 968 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 9,801 - 128 - 	 685 10,614 
Butyl 	.................... 4,988 971 - - 	 1,372 7,331 
Neoprene ................. 285 1,559 28 - 	 2,464 4,336 
Other 	.................... 221 97 31 - 	 890 1,239 

Totals ................. 73,640 4,202 2,376 1,710 	19,488 101,416 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 12,785 19 287 - 	 5,819 18,910 

Total all rubber 	119,552 	4,457 	5,878 	2,023 	33,599 	165,509 
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